	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number:  Ordinance 2008-485
Sponsor:  Council President at the Request of the Mayor

Date of Introduction:  June 10, 2008
Committee(s) of Reference:  F
Date of Analysis:  June 12, 2008
Type of Action:  Approval of Lease Amendment
Bill Summary:  This bill approves a Second Amendment to the Lease between the City and North Florida Center, LLC, for the Tax Collector’s University Boulevard Branch Office.  Authorization is given for the Mayor, or designee, and Corporation Secretary to execute said lease amendment and any documents necessary to complete and deliver said amendment.
Background Information:  The purpose of this amendment is to extend the term of the lease for the University Boulevard Branch Office to September 30, 2010, in order to provide adequate time for construction of a replacement branch (Hogan’s Corner Branch Office).  The anticipated completion date for this replacement branch is June, 2009.
Policy Impact Area:  Tax Collector; Real Estate-Leases
Fiscal Impact:  Undetermined
Analyst:  Campbell







[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

